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Meeting: 04/13/15 07:00 PM ’
2015 RESOLUTION AGREEMENTS

NORTH ARLINGTON FIREARMS RANGE USE 20135

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield, through its police department, attends,

participates and uses several of the generated programs, classes and/or equipment of the Firearms
~ Training Facility of the Borough of North Arlington; and |

WHEREAS, North Arlingten requires that the Township of Bloomfield execute the
attached Hold Haﬁnless Agreement prior to using the Firearms Training Facility; and |

WHEREAS, the Police Director recommends that the Township of Bloomfield execute
North Arlington’s Hold Harmless Agreement so that the police department may continue to
participate in, and uée the aforementioned programs, classes and/or equipment of the Firearms
Training Facility of the Borough of North Arlington.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township
of Bloomfield, County of Essei, State of New Jersey, that in accordance with the
recommendation of the Police Director, the Mayor is hereby authorized te sign and the Clerk to

attest to the attached Hold Harmless Agreement.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on April 13, 2015.

Municipal Clerk of the Township 9f Bloomfield
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Mayor of the "Fbwnship of Bloomfield
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Resolution (ID # 4319)

Meeting of April 13,2015

v Vote Record - Resolution
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Adopt

Deny

Withdrawn

Table

Not Discussed
First Reading
Table with no Vote
Approve

Veto by Mayor
Discussion
Defeated
Discussion No Vote

Yes/Aye No/Nay Abstain Absent
Elias N. Chalet g O O O
Nicholas Joanow w 0 ] O
Carlos Bernard = O 0 O
Wartyna Davis o O O O
Joseph Lopez nid O O O
Carlos Pomares o~ P O 0 O
Michael J. Venezia o’ O m| O
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Louis M. Ghione
Chief of Police

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT: -

LMG:dh
Encls.

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON
Department of pghbe

214 Ridge Road
North Arlington, NJ 07031 'S
Phone (201) 991-4400 Fax (201) 991-4068

Lt. Anthony Sisco
Bloomfield Police Department

Chief Louis M. Ghione
January 12, 2015
FIREARMS RANGE USE

Your department has received approval for the use of the North Arlington
firearms range for 2015 providing the enclosed Hold Harmless Agreement is
completed and submitted with Certificate of Insurance in the amount of
$1.000,000 prior to the assigned range dates.

The fee remains the same as last year $500.00 per week.

Please provide payment of $1,50b. 00 PRIOR TO YOUR SCHEDULED
DATE.

Assigned Weeks: '  Range:
6/1, 6/8, 11/9 ' '

Please submit these to:

Diane Heinzmann

North Arlington Police Department
214 Ridge Road

North Arlington, NJ 07031

If you need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Sgt. John
Cangelosi, Range Commander 201-991-4400 ext 158. .
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BOROUGH OF N@RTH ARILINGTON
. Department of Police

214 Ridge Road
‘ North Arlington, NJ-07031
Phone (201) 991-4400 Fax (201) 991-4068

Louis M. Ghione
Chief of Police

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this day of 2015 by and
between the BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON, a Municipal Corporation of the
~ State of New Jersey, having its principal offices at 214 Ridge Road, North Arlington,
New Jersey, herelnafter referred to as “Borough” of North Arlington and
, hereinafter referred to as the “USER”,

WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum agreed upon each to the other in hand
paid at or before the execution and delivery of this Agreement the receipt whereof is
mutually acknowledged, the parties hereto do covenant and agree as follows:

L. The Borough of North Arlington, through its Police Department, will
allow and permit the “USER” the use of the Police Pistol Range, located in the
Hackensack Meadowlands/Borough of North Arlington, New Jersey.

2. The Police Department of the Borough of North Arlington and the
“USER” will be permitted to utilize the Range facilities so as not to mterfere with normal
Police Department training.

3. The Borough of North Arlington, through its Police Department, agrees
that there will not be any representative of the North Arlington Police Department in
attendance during usage of the Range and the “USER” will supply supervision at its sole
expense to oversee the adherence to safety rules.

4, The “USER” agrees to provide a qualified Range Officer and instructors
during all training sessions for said agency.

5. The “USER” agrees that only agency approved service load or equivalent
load ammunition appropriate for use in New Jersey State mandated qualification courses
will be used during training. Said ammunition will not be armor piercing or tracer type.

6. The “USER” agrees that they will supply their own ammunition, targets,
weapons, and cleaning supplies.




7. The “USER” agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Borough of North
- Arlington, its agents, servants and employees from and against all claims, damages,
Josses, and expenses resulting in bodily injury or death or damage to tangible property
due to the negligence of the “USER?, its-agents, servants, and employees acting within
the scope of their employment. : ’

8. The “USER” agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Hackéﬁsack
Meadowlands Development Commission, its agents, servants, and employees from and
against all claims, damages, losses and expenses resulting in bodily injury or death or
damage to tangible property due to the negligence of the “USER”, its agents, servants,
and employees acting within the scope of their employment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereby caused this agreement
to be properly executed on behalf of the entities hereto the date and year first above
written.

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON USER

el

Mayor

ATTEST: | ATTEST:

Borough Clerk
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

1 Municipal Plaza /
Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003

TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

Samuel DeMaio
Police Director
(973)680-4149

To: Police Director Samuel DeMaio
From: Lieutenant Anthony Sisco ¢
Date: 02/13/2015

Subject: »2015 North Arlington Hold Harmless Request

Director,

Attached for your review is the Borough of North Ar]mgton s Hold Harmless Agreement for
use of their pistol range this year. Please include this request on the agenda for approval at the next
available Conference Meeting. Asszgned weeks are: June 1 through June 12, 2015 and November 9
through 13, 2015.

Completed Hold Harmless Agreement, Firearms Range Resolutlon and Certificate of
Insurance in the amount of $1,000,000.00 should be submitted to:

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLIN GTON/DEPT OF POLICE
214 Ridge Road

North Arlington, NJ 07031

ATTN: Diane Heinzman / Chief Ghione’s Office

Respectfully. Submitted,
L.
Lt. Anthiony Sisco

Training Division




POLICE DEPARTMENT

1 Municipal Plaza
Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003

"TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

Samuel DeMaio
Police Director
(973)680-4149

To: Police Director Samuel DeMaio
From: Lieutenant Anthony Sisco
Date: 02/13/2015

Subject: 2015 Certificate of Insurance North Arlington Pistol Range

Director,

Attached for your review is the Borough of North Arlington’s documentation regarding use of
_ their pistol range this year. Range dates are June 1 through June 12, 2015 and November 9 through
November 13, 2015. Certificate of Insurance in the amount of $1,000,000.00 should be submitted to:

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARL]NGTON/DEPT OF POLICE
214 Ridge Road

‘North Arlington, NJ 07031
ATTN: Diane Heinzman/Chief Ghione’s Office

Respectfully Submitted,
5
Lt Sisca

Training Division
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ACORLD  cERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE S

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
" CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement ‘A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER - ﬁ(mg\ﬂ
BGIA-GSMJIF Underwriting Unit ONE FAX
900 Route 9 North (AIC, No, Ext) {AIC, No):
Woodbridge, NJ 07085 ED"[‘)‘}\!ESS - _
¥ INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE, NAIC #
: INSURER A ; Garden State Municipal JIF o
INSURED Township of Bloomfield INSURER B :
One Municipal Plaza - ;
Bioomfield, NJ 07003 INSURER C :
: : INSURERD :
INSURER E :
INSURER F : .
.COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

- THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES -OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN |SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

—1 POLICY ﬁ JECT l_—\ LOC

IE'TSI'? TYPE OF INSURANCE Nss JA'},VBJ? POLICY NUMBER (.G_%é%% (ﬁﬂ'ié%\;y%% : " LIMITS )
GENERAL LIABILITY ' ' EAGH OCCURRENCE 5 - 15,000,000
A | X commerciaL GENERAL LIABILITY GSMJIF2015 01/01/2015 | 01/01/2016 | DRMARE IORENTED o |5 2,500,000
J CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person} $ Included
- ' PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § Inciuded
L . GENERAL AGGREGATE 15,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LlMIT APPLIES PER: Included

$
PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
$

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

YIN
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? . D
{Mandatory in NH})

If yes, describe under

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

N/A

(Ea accident) $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | § -
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
) AUTOS AUTOS BODILY INJURY {Per accident) | §
| NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {PER ACCIDENT)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OGGUR EACH OCCURRENCE 5
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED | | RETENTION § ’ ’
WORKERS COMPENSATION B WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY TORY LIMITS ' ER

E.L. EACHACCIDENT

©“

E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

A

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

«

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS [ VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required}
Evidence of insurance as respects Firearm Range dates in June & November.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

BONORTA

Borough of North Arlington
Department of Police ‘

C Campbell/Chief Ghione Office
214 Ridge Road

North Arlington, NJ 07031

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Gtz

ACORD 25 (2010/05) -

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




_TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

Samuel DeMaio
Police Director
(973)680-4149

POLICE DEPARTMENT

1 Municipal Plaza
Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003

To: Police Director Samuel DeMaio
From: Ifieutenant- Anthony Sisco
Date: . 02/13/2015

Subject: 2015 North Arlington Range purchase order request

Director,

Attached for your review is an invoice from The North Arlington Police Department for the
use of their Pistol Range this year (2015). I am respectfully requesting that a purchase order be
made in the amount of $1500.00 made payable to:

North Arlington Police Department
214 Ridge Road

North Arlington, NJ 07031

Attn: Diane Heinzmann

Respectfull submifted,

L7
Sisca

Training Division




